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2022 Broome County GIS and Mapping
Fee Schedule for Services and Data

Data Manipulation
Joining, geocoding, creation from tabular data $10.00
Other manipulation not listed above 25.00 per hour

Source data includes existing County or user-supplied data in digital format.
Preferred formats include txt,excel or dbf.
User Supplied data must be formatted properly and will not be reformatted by the County.
Output data provided in ESRI shapefile and/or tabular format.
A list of un-joined non-geocoded records provided for no fee if requested.
Fee is for data manipulation and resulting digital data only.
Map projects and prints supplied at the rates above.
Additional fees apply to joining County GIS data with an fee in this schedule
(Continued)

GIS Data, Imagery and Other Data
No fee for GIS data except:

Parcels:
All County parcels with attributes $2,500.00
Yearly updates 500.00
All County parcels boundaries only $250.00
Yearly updates 50.00

Individual Parcel: S .03 per parcel record (minimum $25)
DEMs or any DEM-derived product $100.00

Aerial Photos

(1937, 1944, 1965, 1973, 1981, 1989, 1999)

Individual Image: $5 (non-geo-referenced)

All Images for a single year: $ 500.00 (geo-referenced or non-geo-referenced)
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2022 Broome County GIS and Mapping
Fee Schedule for Services and Data

Municipal Fees

Prints or copies:
No charge for up to five(5) copies or prints of a particular map or document.
Over five(5) copies or prints one half (1/2) the fee will be charged.

Tax map prints
One quarter (1/4) the fee charged.
PDF files provided at no cost.
Map updates provided to local assessors at no cost per State law.

New map projects
No charge for projects taking up to two (2) hours to complete.
Projects requiring more than two (2) hours will be determined on a case by case basis.

GIS Data and Imagery only: no charge
Educational (Student) Fees
No charge for GIS data. One half (1/2) charge for all else.

Digital products or files created constitute a public record.

Data used in their creation (including user-supplied data) are also subject to FOIL
Prior notification or consent of the original requestor is not required.

The County is not obligated to create records and may not honor all requests.(FOIL)
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2022 Broome County Sheriff's Office Fees

Records Money:
Accident reports (per page)

False Alarm Fees:
5th Avoidable Alarm
6th and greater, per occurrence
Sheriff ID Fee
Pistol Permit (County share per Penal Law)

Inmate Housing:
State-Ready Inmates (daily, per Corrections Law Article 22, Section 601-C)

Other Local Governments Inmate Housing:
General Population per day
Medical Unit per day
Special Housing Unit per day

Federal Inmate Daily Housing Rate

Sheriff Fees (not including mileage, if applicable)
Income Execution:
First Stage
Second Stage
Second Stage only
Property Execution:
Levy
Sale Deposit (increase in 2022 due to increased costs)
Real Property Deposit (increase in 2022 due to increased costs)
Postings of notice of sale
Summons with Complaint, Notice and Petition
Information Subpoena
Subpeona (Duces Tecum)
Citation
3 or 30 day notice to tenant
Show Cause Order
Notice of Motion
Writ of Habeas Corpus(Contempt Order)
Other Mandate orders
Order of Seizure
Additional Defendant Served
With Summons and Complaint
Each Additional Service
Order of Attachment
Additional Levy
With Summons and Complaint
Each Additional Service
Notice of Appeal
Notice of Petition/Petition to Recover
Additional Tenant
Warrant of Eviction (including officer PPE costs)
Additional Tenant
*Additional Fee for serving incarcerated individual

S 025

25.00
50.00
10.00
48.50

100.00

85.00
300.00
150.00

97.00

$50.00
50.00
50.00

90.00
550.00
750.00

15.00

15.00

45.00

15.00

15.00

22.00

45.00

45.00

65.00

45.00

90.00

40.00

15.00

15.00

85.00

40.00

15.00

15.00

30.00

47.00

15.00
115.00

30.00

5.00

Mileage Chart

Airport
Binghamton City
Castle Creek
Center Village
Chenango Bridge
Chenango Forks
City of Binghamton
Colesville Road
Conklin

Conklin Forks
Corbettsville
Damascus
Deposit

East Maine
Endicott
Endwell

Glen Aubrey
Glendale
Harpursville
Hawleyton
Johnson City
Kattelville Road
Killawog
Kirkwood

17.00

6.00
14.00
26.00

8.50
16.00

6.00
16.50
12.00
14.00
16.50
29.00
34.00
20.00
12.00

9.50
23.50
14.00
24.50
12.00

7.00
13.00
30.50
13.00

Lisle

Maine
Marathon
McClure
Murphy Road
Nanticoke
Nineveh

North Sanford
Port Crane

Port Dickinson
Pierce Creek Road
Richford

Ross Corners
Sanitaria Springs
Tracey Creek Road
Triangle

Tunnel Road
Union Center
Vestal Center
Vestal

West Corners
Whitney Point
Windsor

$ 28.00
20.00
35.00
30.50
12.00
26.00
28.00
33.00
13.00

6.00
12.00
30.50
14.00
16.00
16.50
29.00
23.50
15.50
19.50
14.00
13.00
26.00
26.00
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2022 Audit and Control
Weights and Measures

Scales Fee
Up to and including 15 kg (33 Ib) capacity:
for each of the first five scales per establishment S 20
for each scale per establishment after the first five 10
15 kg (33 Ib) - 300 kg (661 Ib) capacity 40
301 kg (661 Ib) - 1,500 kg (3,307 Ib) capacity 100
1,501 kg (3,307 Ib) - 7,000 kg (15,432 Ib) capacity 140
7,001 kg (15,432 Ib) - 23,000 kg (50,706 Ib) capacity 160
23,001 kg (50,706 Ib) capacity 200
Tank, batch and crane scales 200
Vehicles
Metering systems 300 L/min (79 gpm) or less $ 100
"Re-seal" - adopted by the Broome County Legislature 11/20/( 25
Metering systems over 300 L/min (79 gpm) 120
Compartment capacity calibration:
3,000 L (793 gal) or less S 40
3,000+ L (793 gal) - 6,000 L (1,585 gal) 80
6,000+ L (1,585 gal) -12,000 L (3,170 gal) 120
12,000 L (3,170 gal) or more 240

Bulk milk tanks capacity

3,000 L (793 gal) orless S 40
3,000+ L (793 gal) - 6,000 L (1,585 gal) 80
6,000+ L (1,585 gal)-12,000 L (3,170 gal) 120
12,000 L (3,170 gal) or more 240

Timing devices
All commercially used devices where time is a basis for charge S 4

Devices owned or operated by governmental agencies are exempt

Linear field measures
1m (39in) orless
1+ m (39in) - 16 m (52 ft)
16+ m (52 ft) - 31 m (102 ft)
31+ m (102 ft)
Fabric measuring devices
Wire and cordage measuring devices

Taxi meters
Any taxi meter used to calculate the value of a measured ride

Stationary petroleum metering systems
400 L/min (106 gpm) or less
400+ L/min (106 gpm) - 2,000 L/min (528 gpm)
2,000+ L/min (528 gpm) - 4,000 L/min (1,057 gpm)
4,000 L/min (1,057 gpm) or more

Liquid measures and devices
Liquid measures 20 L (5 gal) or less
Liquid pump (hand-operated) 20 L (5 gal) or less

Weights - field standard (Class F)
3 kg (7 Ib) or less
3+kg(71b) -30kg (66 Ib)
30 + kg (66 Ib) - 300 kg (661 Ib)
300 + kg (661 Ib) - 1,200 kg (2,646 Ib)

Petroleum dispensing and measuring devices
Single dispensing pump
Dual dispensing pump
Blend dispensing pump
Grease and oil pump

Fee

12
20
20
40

S 40

$100
120
140
160

20

16
32
60

S 20
40
40
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Greater Binghamton Airport
Short Term Parking Rates

2022 Broome County Fee Schedule

First Fifteen Minutes Free
16-60 Minutes S 1
Second - Fifth Hour Hourly 2.25
Maximum Daily Daily 11
Maximum Weekly Weekly 77
Long Term Rates
First and Second Hour Hourly $ 1
After Three Hours Hourly 2
Maximum Daily Daily 8
Maximum Weekly Weekly 56
Willow Point Nursing Home
Semi-private Room Daily Rate $381.10
Plus: New York State Assessment (6%) 22.87
Total $403.97
Private Room Daily Rate $391.40
Plus: New York State Assessment (6%) 23.48
Total $414.88
Cable Television Monthly S6
Phone Service per room Monthly 6.25
Guest Meals 35
Employee Meals 5
Holiday Guest Meals 8
Hair Care Price List:
Haircut - Man's $11
Haircut - Woman's 11
Shampoo, Cut and Set 20
Shampoo and Set 14
Permanent 45
Conditioner 2
Highlight 40
Tint or Six Week Color 38
Shampoo 8
Color Rinse 4
Lip Waxing $5
Chin Waxing 5
Shave 4

Front Street Dog Shelter

Adoption Fee

Redemption Fees:
0-24 hours

Each Additional Day (begins next business day)

Accepting Unwanted Dogs Pet Sign overs
Bath Fee

Dog adopted from shelter less than 30 days
Owner Requested Euthanasia

Prearranged or Emergency Boarding
Vaccination Fee (certificate provided)

Security

Taxicab Fees
Business License (annual)
Driver's License
New Applicant
Re-issuing
Renewal
Replace

Vehicle License(annual)
Hybrid
Non-hybrid
Replace
Transfer

Vehicle Inspection
Inspection
Replacement
Re-inspect

Events Parking Fee

Pre Employment Screening

Pre Employment Screening - DSS Child Support
Non-Employee Identification renewal
Non-Employee Identification replacement
Employee Photo Identification Replacement
Employee Parking Identification Replacement

$225

Impoundment

First
$50
10

50
30
No fee
90

Second  Third

$60
10

$25/day per dog

30

$250

85
150
60

25

$100
200
25
25

$25
25
25

S5
55
75
15
15
10
10

$70
10
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Civil Service Exams
Open-competitive
Promotional
Uniformed Open-Competitive
Uniformed Promotional
*Unemployed DSS recipients who are primarily

responsible for their household may receive waivers

Legislature
Freedom of Information Request (per page)

Freedom of Information CD

Freedom of Information Photograph (Polaroid)
Freedom of Information Digital Photograph (Stan
Freedom of Information Digital Photograph (pho

Budget Book (hard copy)
Budget Book (CD)
Capital Improvement Program

Real Property Tax Services
Small Maps
Large Maps
Planametric Map:
Small Maps
Large Maps
Full County Maps-Disk
Title Search Fee
Full Sheet Aerial Maps
Tax Receipt (pick up)
Tax Receipt (mail or fax)
Copies

$20
10
30
20

$0.25
2.00
2.00
0.28
0.50

20.00

2.00
3.50

$3
5

500
150
20

0.25

2022 Broome County Fee Schedule

Broome County Library

Repair for recirculation Varies
Processing fees 10
Lost card 3.00

Returned check fee 20

Photocopies .25/copy
Microfilm Prints .25/copy
Computer paper .15/sheet

Room Rental (May include additional charges)

Broome County Government Free
City of Binghamton Free
All other agencies or groups $30/hour

911 Emergency Services (Enhanced Rates Pending)

Wireline phones (per month)
Wireless phones (per month)

Public Defender (Court Ordered Hourly Revenue)

Misdemeanors
Felonies
Parole Matters

Real Property Tax Bill Processing Charges

Maintenance
Paper

Folding

Stuffing or Sealing
Printing
Additional Insert

Public Transportation (Bus Fees)

Regular

Transfers

Seniors, Disabled, Veterans (Daily)
One Day Unlimited Ride Pass

One Week Unlimited Ride Pass
31-day Unlimited Ride Pass
31-day Student Pass

31-day Seniors, Disabled, Veterans Pass
BC Country

BC Country Seniors and Disabled
BC Lift

$1.65
1.40

$60
75
75

$0.85
0.06
0.05
0.07
0.09
0.07

S2

Free

25
70
44
44

3.50

2.50
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